DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
MILK POOLING BRANCH
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

1981/82/83/84/85




TOTAL ANNUAL PRODUCTION

Pounds Product

Pounds Fat

Pounds Solids

TOTAL DOLLAR VALUE OF
ANNUAL PRODUCTION

Class 1 Fat
Class 2 Fat
Class 3 Fat
Class & mwnm\
Class 4a Fat
Class 4b Fat
Class 1 Solids
Class 2 Solids
Class 3 Solids
Class 4 Solids?!
Class 4a Solids
Class 4b Solids

Total All Classes

TOTAL DOLLAR PAY OUT TO PRODUCER

TESS LOCATION DIFFERENTIAL™

AVERAGE BLEND PRICE FOR ALL MILK

1/
3/

COMPARATIVE POOLING DATA 1981-1982-1983-1984-~1985

1881

13,172,171,26%

473,035,462

1,144,951,455

274,790,234

58,098,281

375,455,310

527,366,663
75,004,288
28,125,101

351,760,517

1,776,032,742

$1,774,825,968

$13.48/CWT

2/ Figures reflect a 29-day month for February.
£/ per AB903, Class &4 was split into Classes 4a and 4b effective 8-1-82.

[

98

(&)

13,517,858,169

490,649,365

1,175,394,592

265,512,866
59,767,093
87,870,806

236,560,328

116,422,897
50,123,362

506,177,843
70,653,732
29,454,366

220,983,913
90,007,604

61,872,242

1,789,847,052

$1,789,568,208

$13,24/CWT

1983

13,721,344 ,354

492,079,938

1,193,196,929

269,985,440
64,876,956

93,827,297

255,403,323
126,584,324
514,260,428

70,385,876

31,353,587

208,899,155

166,540,337

1,796,116,733

$1,795,175,816

$13.08/CuT

2/ Effective 6-1-83, Location Differentials were replaced by Regional Quota Adjusters.

$

1984/

14,253,273,733

508,677,260

1,237,922,878

272,543,078
66,280,493

99,336,656

258,382,966
136,390,413
528,003,246

69,808,380

31,986,386

203,713,101

170,170,669

1,836,615,388

$1,835,479,85%

$12.88/CWT

1985

15,714,667,520

572,900,830

1,364,081,088

261,488,050
65,951,530

104,064,822

297,054,544
169,380,686
517,131,501

63,649,815

33,231,757

215,252,659

192,701,050

1,919,906,414

$1,918,076,716

$12.21/CWT

CBARGE
1984-1985
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CEABGE

POOL PRICES {Blended om Days in Momth) 1981 1982 13983 1984 1985 1984-1985
Quota 7Tarl! 1.675 1.648 1.649 1.645 1.576 -.069
Base Fat 1.679 1.658 1.645 1.626 1.559 -.067
Overbase Fat 1.679 1.658 1.645 1.626 1.559 -.067
Quota Solidst/ .925 .899 .897 .895 .856 -.039
Base Solids .768 .750 L7641 714 .658 -.033
Overbasge Solids .767 750 .738 708 .643 -.0863
Quota cwr & 2/ 13.91 13.59 13.58 13.54 12.96 -.58
Base cwr?/ 12.56 12.33 12.20 11.90 11.18 -.72
Overbase CWrZ/ 12.55 12.33 12.18 11.85 11.05 -.80

POOL PRICES (Blended on Volume)

Quota mmﬁW\ 1.675 1.648 1.649 1.645 1.576 -.08%
Base Fat 1.679 1.658 1.645 1.626 1.559 -.067
Overbase Fat 1.679 1.658 1.645 1.626 1.558 -.068
Quota mOHwamW\ .925 .899 .897 .885 .856 ~.033%
Base Solids .768 . 750 741 714 .657 ~.G57
Overbase Solids L7167 .750 .738 .708 .640 ~.068
Quota CWT (Actual Test mwmumvm\ 14.06 13.8¢ 13.71 13.64 13.18 -.46
Base CWT (Actual Test Blend) 12.71 12.54 12.34 12.00 11.39 -.61
Overbase CWT (Actual Test Blend) 12.70 12.54 12.32 11.96 11.24 -.72
1/

77 Before Deduction of Location Differemtial, or after 6~1-83, Regional Quota Adjusters.
=" Calculated on 3.5% Fat/CWT Milk and 8.7% SNF/CWT Milk
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DAILY AVERAGE TOTAL PROCDUCTION

Pounds Product
Pounds Fat

Pounds Solids

AVERAGE TESTS, BASED ON VOLUME

Fat
mcwwmm\ZMWW

Solids/Skim

DAILY AVERAGE PRODUCTIOH,

QUOTA, BASE AND OVERBASE

Quota Fat
Base Fat
Overbase Fat
Quota Solids
Base Solids

Overbase Solids

PERCENTAGES OF PRODUCTION

Quota Fat
Base Fat
Overbase Fat
Quota Solids
Base Solids

Overbase Solids

1981
36,088,140
1,295,988

3,136,853

.035%12

.036160

786,448
35,598

473,942

72,565

1,149,713

60.68%
2.75%
36.57Z
61.04Z
2.31%

36.65%

1982
37,035,228
1,344,245

3,220,259

.036296
.086551

.090226

789,861
34,849
519,535
1,923,552
69,462

1,227,245

58.76%
2.59%
38.65%
59.73%
2.16%

38.11%

1983
37,592,724
1,348,164

3,269,033

.035862
.086959

.090194%

789,957
34,001
524,206
1,924,954
66,449

1,277,629

58.60%
2.52%
38.88%
58.89%
2.03%

39.08%

1984
38,943,371
1,389,829

3,382,303

.035688
.086852

.090066

804,878
26,591
558,360
1,961,707
48,443

1,372,154

57.91%
1.91%
40.18%
58.00%
1.43%

40.57Z

1985
43,053,884
1,569,591

3,737,208

.036456
.086303

.0%0087

810,501
25,665
733,426
1,973,832
46,952

1,716,424

51.64%
1.63%
46.73%
52.81%
1.26%

45.93Z

CHARGE
1984—1985

+

+

4,110,513
179,762

354,905

.000768
. 006049

.000021



NUMBER OF COCPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS

Beginning of Year

End of Year

DAILY AVERAGE COOP VOLUME

Pounds Product

NUMBER OF REGULAR HANDLERS

Beginning of Year

End of Year

DAILY AVG. REGULAR HAKDLER,

PRODUCER VOLUME

Pounds Product

TOTAL ANNUAL POUNDS

PRODUCTION BY CLASS

Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Total
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class

Total
1/

1 Fat

2 Fat

3 Fat

4 mmmm\
4a Fat

4b Fat
Pounds Fat
1 Solids

2 Solids

3 Solids

4 solids?/
4a Solids

4b Solids

Pounds Solids

1981

s
W

it
i

21,259,724

78

77

14,828,416

166,157,820
34,021,187
50,056,835

223,142,165

473,378,007
559,875,895
92,176,772
34,932,357

458,136,849

1,145,121,873

2/ Figures reflect a 29-day month for February.

1982
15

17

77

77

12,617,607

163,730,912
35,421,629
52,066,470

142,270,913
66,825,767
30,333,674

490,649,365

551,813,266
88,594,844
37,379,205

293,604,694

120,896,680

83,105,903

1,175,394,592

Per AB903, Class 4 was split into Clases 4a and 4b effective 8-1-82.

-

1883

bt
~

19

26,995,923

77

78

165,234,633
38,663,455

55,912,025

155,319,949
76,949,836
492,079,938
562,478,672
89,498,050

40,263,698

283,283,341

217,673,168

1,193,196,929

1984
19

i9

28,560,911

78

74

10,382,460

1/
165,693,739
39,891,021

60,138,742

159,235,793
83,851,486
508,810,781
574,407,833
92,502,631

42,824,946

288,286,842

240,388,536

1,238,410,788

1985
19

i9

32,431,983

74

66

10,621,901

166,719,621
41,498,917

65,359,148

196,611,816
108,711,328
572,900,830
587,159,435

91,158,029

48,240,739

336,544,256

300,978,629

1,364,081,088

CHANGE
1984~1685

o

+ 3,871,072

+ 239,441

+ 0.622
+ 4.03Z

+ 8.68%

+ 19.70Z
+ 29.65%
+ 12.602%
+ 0 2.22Z
- 1.45%

+ 12,652

+ 16.742
+ 25.212

+ 10.152



AVERAGE PRICE PER POUND

BY CLASS

Class 1 Fat

Class 2 Fat

Class 3 Fat

Class 4 mmnm\
Class 4a Fat
Class 4b Fat
Average Fat Price
Class 1 monmmW\
Class 2 Solids
Class 3 Solids
Class &4 monamm\
Class 4a Solids
Class 4b Solids

Average Solids Price

NUMBER OF EXEMPT PRODUCER-BANDLERS

Beginning of Year

End of Year

DAILY AVERAGE EXEMPT P-H VOLUME

Pounds Product
Pounds Fat

Pounds Solids

2/

2/ per AB 903, Class 4 split into Classes 4a and 4b effective 8-1-82.

15881

1.6437¢9
1.70771
1.70671

1.68258

1.67683
.94193
.81370
.80513

.76781

.857717

61,961
2,169

5,342

m\ Class 1 Solids includes Class 1 Fluid Value.

1982

1.62408
1.68731
1.68767
1.66275
1.65240
1.6524C
1.65221
.91730
*.79749
.78906
.75266
. 74459
74450

.83307

52,304
1,831

4,510

1983

1.63395
1.67799

1.67812

1.64437
1.64502

1.64745

.73742
.73753

.82588

49,606
1,736

4,277

1984

1.64486
1.66154

1.65179

1.62264
1.62657
1.63702
.91921
.75466

.74691

.70663
.70790

.81046

53,311
1,866

4,596

1985

1.56843
1.58923

1.59220

1.55843
1.55808
1.56736
.88073
.69824

.68887

.63960
.64025

.74920

56,066
1,962

4,834

CEAMNGE
1984-1985

.07643

.07231

.05959

.06703

.067¢€5

.06125



CEABGE

HUMBER OF TYPE 70 OPTIOH 1281 1982 1983 1984 1985 1984-1983
PRODUCER-HANDLERS

Beginning of Year 16 15 14 i4 13 - 1

End of Year 15 14 14 i3 12 - i

DAILY AVERAGE EXEMPT VOLUME
TYPE 70 P-H's

Pounds Product 725,489 33,596 624,520 620,239 615,558 - 4,681
Pounds Fat 24,894 21,692 21,397 21,070 21,104 + 34
Pounds Solids 62,793 54,776 54,040 53,600 53,154 - 446
DAILY AVERAGE CERTIFIED DAIRY PRODUCTS SALES

Pounds Product 146,139 142,867 131,826 126,029 111,765 - 14,264
Pounds Fat 6,045 5,855 5,862 5,568 4,642 - 926
Pounds Solids 12,648 12,259 11,225 10,759 9,553 - 1,206



NUMBER OF MILE PREODUCERS 1981
Beginning of Year 2,347
End of Year 2,338

TOTAL PRODUCTIOH BASE AWD POOL
QUOTA EELD BY ALL PRODUCERS

As of January 1:

Production Base Fat 832,960
Production Base Solids 1,986,950
Pool Quota Fat 815,110
Pool Quota Sclids 1,984,865
As of Deceumber 31:
Production Base Fat 832,449
Production Base Solids 1,985,735
Pool Quota Fat 814,280
Pool Quota Solids 1,982,774
TRANSFERS
FPamily Transactions ab
Business Reorganizations 32
Other Transactions: 88
P/B Fat Transferred 27,191
P/B Solids Tramsferred 63,606
P/Q Fat Transferred 25,465
P/Q Solids Tramsferred 66,627
Quota Value $19,407,196
Transaction Value 40,419,564
Total Quota Value

For All Tramsfers 27,969,832
Total Transaction Value

For All Tranmsfers 61,314,805

1832

832,429
1,985,682
814,198

1,982,566

1,984,623

25

23

82

21,640
52,076
20,561
50,784
$16,265,503

34,470,751

17,653,990

38,147,416

-

1983
2,321

2,312

833,546
1,988,530
814,912

1,984,304

1,989,536
814,944

1,984,475

30

25

119

25,420
61,462
24,480
58,988
$17,884,712

36,094,295

19,493,611

41,220,716

i984
2,325

2,352

836,028
1,994,998
828,063

2,016,566

839,324
2,003,499
831,017

2,024,130

30

24

118

30,465
71,842
36,220
73,642
$26,489,685

41,325,697

28,495,195

45,641,945

1985
2,352

2,342

839,874
2,004,741
832,920

2,028,666

840,343
2,006,117
833,229

2,029,438

46

49

126

28,304
67,901
27,781
67,952
520,936,636

25,565,020

22,742,013

31,944,996

CHARGE
1984-1985
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NEW QUOTA ALLOCATION 1382

Total Quota Available
Per Section 300:

Fat

Solids

Existing Unequalized
Producers:

Quota Available: Fat
(Per Sec. 300)

Solids

Quota Allocated: Fat
{Regular)

Sclids

Equalized Producers:

Quota Available: Fat

(Per Sec. 300)

Quota Allocated: Fat
(Regular)

Solids

1383

1984

15,904

39,759

6,362

15,904

6,732

16,117

6,362

15,904

6,362

15,904

1985

2,009

5,022

804

2,009

920

2,062

804

2,006

2,009

CHARGE

1986 1985-1986
12,842 + 10,833
32,106 + 27,084

5,137 + 4,333
12,842 + 10,833
5,460 + 4,540
12,915 + 10,833
5,137 - 4,333
12,842 + 10,823
5,137 + 4,333
12,842 + 10,833




NEW ENTRY 1981

Number of Applicants

New Producers 133
Turn Back and Reapply Y
133

Quota Available From
Forfeitures, Turn Back Fat 4]

and Unissued CL 1 Usage: Solids 0

Quota Allocated From

Forfeitures, Turn Back Fat ¢]

and Unissued CL 1 Usage: Secolids 0

Number of New Entrants

Receiving Quota From

Forfeitures, Turn Back

and Unissued CL 1 Usage: 0

1982

Quota Available From

New Class 1 Usage: Fat G
Solids 0

Quota Allocated From

New Class 1 Usage: Fat G
Solids o]

Number of New Entrants

Receiving Quota From

New Class 1 Usage G

1982

164

o

164

1,456
3,931

1,410
3,525

24

1983

1983

1,161
3,116

1,140
2,850

19

1984

3,180

7,951

3,180

7,950

53

1984

140

ot
2
(o 2 R ]

834
2,166

780
1,943

360

900

1985

155

ot
W
w O

1,069
2,688

1,020
2,550

17

1986

2,568

6,422

2,520

6,300

42

CHARGE
1984-1985

15
-0
15

235
522

240
607

&4

CHARGE
1985-1986

36



CHABCE
1/1/82 1/1/83 1/1/84 1/1/85 1/1/886 1985-198¢

Impact of Allocation:

Producers Brought To

Equalization 0 0 58 12 44 + 32

Total Equalized Producers

After Allocation 1,507 1,479 1,483 1,463 1,434 - 28

Quota Holders Not at

Equalization 525 542 487 469 472 + 3

Percentage of Quota Holders

At Equalizaticn 74.16% 73.18% 75.28% 75.72% 75.03% + 5.692

Quota Forfeited, by
Measurement Period— 8/80-4/81

Fat 895

Sclids 2,236

1/

~' Per AR 917, all quota forfeited after April 30, 1581 is allocated to new producer applicants only.

-10-




